Bulletin
Ladder Rack
DCR
Cable Runway System
2 Subject to change without notice	 PH 763 422 2661 • FX 763 422 2588 • www.hoffmanonline.com	 © 2008 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Cable Runway System
Ladder Rack Sections
Supports cable on straight
runs. Made of 1-1/2-in. x 3/8-in.
(38-mm x 8-mm) 16 gauge
tubular steel with a painted or
plated finish. Nominal installed
length is 10 ft. (3.05 m). Each
section is 9-ft. 11-in. (3.02-m)
long with cross members
welded at 9-in. (229-mm)
intervals.
Plated straight sections are UL
Classified.
Catalog Number Finish W (in.) W (mm)
LSS6G Gray 6.00 152
LSS6BLK Black 6.00 152
LSS6GZ Plated 6.00 152
LSS12G Gray 12.00 305
LSS12BLK Black 12.00 305
LSS12GZ Plated 12.00 305
LSS18G Gray 18.00 457
LSS18BLK Black 18.00 457
LSS18GZ Plated 18.00 457
LSS24BLK Black 24.00 610
Ladder Rack Straight Sections
Provide a vertical change in
direction. They are made of
1-1/2-in. x 3/8-in. (38-mm x
8-mm) tubular steel with a
painted or plated finish. Cross
members are welded on the
inside (inside bends) or outside
(outside bends) of the section.
Connect to straight section
with butt-splice kits. Designed
for category 5e, 6, 6A and fiber
optic cable.
Catalog Number Finish Vertical Bend Type W (in.) W (mm)
LOB6G Gray Outside 6.00 152
LOB6BLK Black Outside 6.00 152
LOB6GZ Plated Outside 6.00 152
LOB12G Gray Outside 12.00 305
LOB12BLK Black Outside 12.00 305
LOB12GZ Plated Outside 12.00 305
LOB18G Gray Outside 18.00 457
LOB18BLK Black Outside 18.00 457
LOB18GZ Plated Outside 18.00 457
LOB24BLK Black Outside 24.00 610
LIB6G Gray Inside 6.00 152
LIB6BLK Black Inside 6.00 152
LIB6GZ Plated Inside 6.00 152
LIB12G Gray Inside 12.00 305
LIB12BLK Black Inside 12.00 305
LIB12GZ Plated Inside 12.00 305
LIB18G Gray Inside 18.00 457
LIB18BLK Black Inside 18.00 457
LIB18GZ Plated Inside 18.00 457
LIB24BlK Black Inside 24.00 610
Inside
Bend Outside
Bend
Ladder Rack Curved Sections
Provide a 90° horizontal change
in direction of the cable runway.
Made of 1-1/2-in. x 3/8-in.
(38-mm x 8-mm) tubular steel
with a painted or plated finish.
Connect to straight sections
with butt-splice kits. Designed
for category 5e, 6, 6A and fiber
optic cable.
Catalog Number Finish W (in.) W (mm)
L90HB12G Gray 12.00 305
L90HB12BLK Black 12.00 305
L90HB12GZ Plated 12.00 305
L90HB18G Gray 18.00 457
L90HB18BLK Black 18.00 457
L90HB18GZ Plated 18.00 457
L90HB24BLK Black 24.00 610
Ladder Rack 90° Horizontal E-Bend Section
HOFFMAN
2100 Hoffman Way, Anoka, MN 55303-1745 USA
(763) 422-2661 • Fax (763) 422-2588 • www.hoffmanonline.com
Customer Service (763) 422-2211
Subject to change without notice	 © 2008 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.	 Spec-00069	 Rev. G	 4/08